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€ 000/ Initial Comments € 000 [
Report of Biennial Canstruction Survey by Dennis
Harrell on 10-31-2016.

Records indicate the facility was first bcenzed on
2-1-1874. Therefore the faclity was surveyed for |
coenfermance with the 1967 edition of the North
Carolina State Building Code, tha 1971 Homes
| for the Aged and infirm Minimum Desired -
Standards and Regulations and the applicahle
portions of the 2005 Rules for Adult Care Homes |
of Seven or More Beds, The facliity is licensed for
| 54 beds, |

€ 1] Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Reports | © 117 .
P C11- Fire Alarm inspection to
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAC 13F 0302 DESIGN AND be completed by Southern Alarm
CONSTRUCTION(

T The facility shall have currant sanitatlon and

fre and building safety maparin. Peporia which along with Fire Marshall report
shall be maintained in the home and available for .

review. by Asheville Fire Department.
This Rule Is not met as svidenced by: 12/15/16

sed an a ;Eﬁa'.lf nfdm:.urlmm. the most racant |

May of 2015, Fire alarm systems must ha |
| inspactad and approved annually as requirad io

ensure it can operate Properdy in an actua| l
emergency. J

c 1311 Bathrooms-Hand Grips C133

C133- Handrail in Wi ’
SECTION 0300 - PHYSIGAL pLaNT omen's shower to

10ANCAC 13F

EW,HG”ME,ETUMS PHYSICAL be j nstarlied by Paul Jones. To be
(&) The requirements o [+

rooms Erel'ﬂq r bathraoms ana bkt completed 12!15;15

— — ]
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SUMMASY STATEMENT OF DEFICIEMCIES
{EACH DEFICIENCY SUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
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D
PREFIX
TAG

FPROMIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {45}
[EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE

CROSS-ALFERENCED TO THE APPROSRIATE DATE
DEFIGENCY)

C13

C 165

Confinued From page 1

{6) Hand grips shall be installed at all
commodes, tubs and showers used by or
accessble to residents;

This Rule is not met as evidenced by

Based on observation, there was no hand arip
provided at the tub in the shower ream on the
wormen's hall, :

Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

{2) Adult care homes shal:

{5) be maintained in an unciutterad, clean and
orderly manner, free of all chetructions and
hazards; '

{8) This Rule shall to an i
facilities, #PPlyf0 netw and exditing

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation there was a hasp and
padiock on the outside of the door bedrosm 200,
Latching hardware that can only be operated from
one side of the door, such as hasps and
padlocks, present the possibility that someone
could be frapped in the roam. Mote; Ihe hasp was
removed during the survey,

Based on obsarvation, there was na .
documentation of monthly inspections provided
on the range hood fire SUppression system
nspection tag. Range hood firg SUppression
Systems must be inspectad manthly and the
nspections must be documented on the: tag
provided at the systam pufl,

Bazed on observation, the ica Machine dradn jime

C 133

C 166

C166- a. Hood inspection to be
Completed by 5.A.5-12/29/16

b. All Pro Plum bing to correct
ice machine drain line- 12/15/16

c. All Pro Plum bing corrected 11/2/16

ANvision of Heallh Service Regulatian

iTATE FORM
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141 PROVIDERISUPPLIERACLL, () MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (¥ DATE EL.]I'ITI;;_JE'F

HALD11133 B WING 10/31/20186
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' ' FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION )
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES D
p‘i‘#ﬁ; (EACH DEFICIERCY MUST BE PRECEDED HY FULL FREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY OR LAC IDEMTIEYING INFORMATICN) TAG EWEWEHEDNEEDFEE&T:}E‘FFRWTE

—

C 168 Continuad From page 2 C 186

wag in direct contact with the floor drain. lca
machine drain lines that are net maintained at
least 2 inches above the floor or floor drain, as
required by Code, could cause the jes to becoma
cohfaminatad,

Based on observation the toilets in the bathroom | .
off room 108 was loosely mounted-io It floor, h
Leose toilets can cause leaking andfor fap
hazards.

C 185 Fire Safety-Rehearsals on Egeh Shift C 185 |

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT x .
| 10ANCAC 13F 0308 PLAN FOR C185- Facility will ensure that a1

EVACUATION
(b) There shall be rehearsals of the fira plan Future fire drills are properly
quarterly an each shift in accordance with the D
requirement of the local Fire Pravention Code ocumented | f i
Enforcement Official, d nr:!udrng descrt Ption
| (c) Records of rehearsals shall be maintained of drills
and coples fumnished to the counly deparimant of ; )
social services annually. The records shall
Include the date and time of tha rehearsals, the |
| shift, staff members present, and a shar
description of what the rehearsal invohved.
{f} This Rule shay apply to new and exsling
facilities.

This Rule s not met as evidancad by: |
Based on a review of documents, mast of the |

records avallabie onsite included ng description |
of what the rehearsal involved. |

G186 Building Equisment Maintasined Safa, Operating C 188 }

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER | |
| REQUIREMENTS ] J

Wvislon of Hagih Savvica Regulation
TATE FORM
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ﬂfﬂi‘ ;ﬂ;gﬁpﬁﬁﬂ" P ENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 01 Con
HALO1133 B G 1003172016 |
HAME OF PROVIDER 08 SUPPLIER STREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, 2IF CODE
30 DALEA DRIVE
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFAENTES I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (5]
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€188 Continued From page 3 G189
(8) The building and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult |
care home shall be maintained in a safe and .
operating condition, | C189- 1. See C11 SAS inspection
(k} This Rule shall apply to new and adating
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e} to be completed by 12/15 /16

which shall nat apply to existing facilities. -
' 2. a- Door at personnel office to he
This Rule is not met as eviderced by: |

1. Based on observation, the fire aiarm system adjusted by SAS 12/ 15/16
was showing a "Maintenance Troubla" condition,
Fire alarms in "Malntanancs Trouble” may fall f b-Sun Room door corrected by

operate propery when nesded |

2. Based on cbsarvation, many corridar doors Paul Jones - 11/2/16

are prevented from closing quickly and latching to

reslst the passage of fire and smaoke. Corridar c-Room 205 Door corrected by

doors that do not close complelely and latch

present the possivllity that a fire that bagins In Paul Jones- 11

oné space can quickly spread to the comridar and /2/16

the remainder of the facility, "

Findings include; d- Communicated with staff not to wedge
4. One smoke barrier door near the personnegl

office was dragging the floor and not closing doors- 11/3/16

praperhy

b. The door to the Sunroom iling j ;
o d::naa;. & Sunroom would not laich | 3. Ceiling in Manager's office, Janitor’s
. The door to bedroom 208 was very hard to

close and may nat latch when closed, l C'.DEH' Personnel ufﬁr:e, and the attic

d. The doors o the dining room and one shawer .

ro0m were wedged open access in linen closet- corrected by Pay|
3. Based on obsenvation the required cna-hour Jones- 11/10/16

fire rated walls andiar ceilings ware CoITpromised
in locations, Hales and penetrations that ans niot
sealed with malerials approved for use in |
one-nour fire rated construction esent tha

| possibility that a fire that begins in ore space can |

| quickly spread to athar areas of the facikty. |
Chilon nfl_-f];ajrh Sendce Ragulation |

ETATE FORM
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AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATAON NUMBER: A BULDMG: 01 COMPLETED
HALO11133 2. NG 10V31/2016
KAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER STREET ADDRESS, CiTY. STATE, ZIP CODE
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CHASE RITAN ASSISTED LI
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P | a#Mu;.E? ETA.TEME;!T nrmznmﬁguea | o | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION {48}
MREF |EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE FRECERED BY FLrLE, PREE EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION ULD BE LETE
TG REGULATORY OR LSC MENTFYING INFORMATION) T’ | l:-‘FiﬂGﬂ-REFEFIEHGED TO TIriEAEﬁHI%uFHM'rE ST
| | DEFICIENCY) I
C183| Continued From page 4 C18% I
Findings include: } |
| & Unsealed penetration in the ceiling of tha | |
| Manager's offics

b. Holz in the GEIIth of the Janitor's closet | |
| & Unsaalad penetration in the ceiling of the |

d. Attic access door in the inen closet was not |
| positianed correctly in the opening to meintain the
| rating of the cailing. |
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